referred to as the "Acquirers"), to provide the remaining Public Shareholders ("Residual Public Shareholders") of
Rasoi Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"/ "RASOI") an exit opportunity in respect of the voluntary delisting
of the Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 200/- each of the Company from BSE Limited. The Acquirers intend to acquire
9,267 (Nine Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Seven) Equity Shares representing 9.59% of fully paid up equity share capital
of the Company held by the Residual Public Shareholders. This Exit Offer PA is in continuation of, and should be read
in conjunction with (i) the Public Announcement dated January 21, 2019 ("Public Announcement"/ "PA"), (ii) the Letter